

Profile of Chandrakant Salunkhe





Mr. Chandrakant Salunkhe has been putting efforts for the development of SME Sector, Promotion of Exports, industrial development, connectivity between Indian and Overseas SMEs, Resolving various problems and issues of SME Sector for the last 20 years.

Mr. Salunkhe is also involved in the development of Young Entrepreneurs and support them for building contacts, to understand about emerging markets and products, channelise bank finance and other support services. He has been organising awareness programmes and activities to educate and empower SMEs to compete with world market and motivate young generation to start their own business activities and resolve problems and issues related to industry, banks, government departments, international trade and law and order.

Mr. Salunkhe has widely travelled to USA, Canada, Israel, Egypt, UK, Italy, Netherlands, Germany, Japan, Switzerland, Australia, New Zealand, South Korea, Hong Kong, China, Turkey, Malaysia, Thailand, Hungary, Indonesia, Vietnam, Singapore, Bahrain, UAE, South Africa, Oman, Mauritius, France, Belgium, Austria, Taiwan, Bulgaria and Saudi Arabia.

Mr. Salunkhe has founded following organisations and involved in organising various activities for the development of Industry and SMEs

- Small & Medium Business Development Chamber of India (SME Chamber of India)
- Maharashtra Industrial and Economic Development Association (MIEDA)
- India International Trade Centre (IITC-INDIA)
- SME Export Promotion Council of India

- Indian Young Entrepreneurs' Forum
- Indian SME Knowledge Forum
- SME Training Institute of India
- SME CONNECT Magazine & Portal
- CFO and Financial Advisory Council for SMEs

Mr. Salunkhe is also the Chairman and Managing Director of following companies and the group is known as Macro Group of Companies involved in packaging industry, exports, marketing, technology development and other industrial and consultancy services.

- Salunkhe Packaging Pvt. Ltd.
- Salunkhe Exports Pvt. Ltd.
- Macro Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

- Macro Events and Exhibitions Pvt. Ltd.
- Bricks Marketing and Promotion Pvt. Ltd.
- Macro Engineering Corporation

Mr. Salunkhe is Member of:

- National Board of MSME, Government of India
- Industry and Task Force, Government of Maharashtra, under the Chairmanship of Chief Minister
- Pre-Monetary Policy Review Committee of RBI, under the Chairmanship RBI Governor
- RBI Empowered Committee for SMEs and State Level Inter-Institutional Committee (SLIC).
- Advisory Board of International Science Fund, Bulgaria.

Mr. Salunkhe has initiated bilateral trade promotion divisions - India – China Business Development Forum, India – Turkey SME Development Council, India – Bulgaria SME Development Council, India – Malaysia SME Development Council, India – Zambia SME Development Council, India – Sweden SME Development Council, India – Latvia SME Development Council, India – Mauritius SME Development Council and India – Malta SME Development Council.

Mr. Salunkhe is also having good rapport with the Industrialists, Bankers, Investors, Technocrats, Educationists, CEOs of Multinational Companies, Politicians and Government Officials in India and abroad.

CONTACT DETAILS

Correspondence Office Address: 101, Murlidhar Baldev Estate, Nr. Vikas Estate, Off Aarey Road, Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400 063. INDIA.

Central Office: 3, Upper Ground Floor, Samruddhi Venture Park, Marol MIDC, Near Hotel Tunga Paradise, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Tel: +91 - 22 - 6677 0218 / 19 / 6667 4444 / 2871 1396 | Fax: +91 - 22 - 2874 3543 | Mobile: +91 - 98200 88377

